
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Start Duration Finish Predecessors

1 PE Pool & Dive Platform Repair and 

Natatorium Inprovements

Thu 9/5/19 260 

days?

Sat 9/5/20

2 Design Professional Selection & 

Contract

Thu 9/5/19 55 days? Wed 11/20/19

3 Prepare A/E RFQ Thu 9/5/19 3 days? Mon 9/9/19

4 Submit RFQ - OFCC Tue 9/10/19 1 day Tue 9/10/19 3

5 A/E RFQ Advertisement Wed 9/11/19 29 edays Thu 10/10/19 4FS+1 day

6 Pre-Proposal Meeting / Site Visit Thu 9/26/19 1 day? Thu 9/26/19 5SS+2 wks

7 Qualifications Due Thu 10/10/19 0 days Thu 10/10/19 5

8 Search Committee Review & 

Shortlist

Mon 10/14/19 10 edays Thu 10/24/19 7FS+3 days

9 Search Committee Meeting Fri 10/25/19 1 day Fri 10/25/19 8

10 Shortlist Interviews & Final 

Selection

Tue 11/5/19 1 day Tue 11/5/19 9FS+10 edays

11 Contract Negotiation/ Fee 

Proposal

Wed 11/6/19 6 edays Tue 11/12/19 10FS+1 day

12 A/E CSU PO Issued Tue 11/12/19 3 days Fri 11/15/19 11

13 Attorney General - Execute A/E 

Contract

Mon 11/18/19 3 days Wed 11/20/19 12

14 Programing/Design Phase/ 

Constrcution Documents

Mon 11/25/19 97 days? Fri 4/10/20

15 Programining/ Scope 

Development

Mon 11/25/19 1.5 ewks Fri 12/6/19 13FS+3 days

16 Schematic Design Fri 12/6/19 2.5 ewks Mon 12/23/19 15

17 Cost Estimate 1 Fri 12/20/19 5 edays? Wed 12/25/19 16FS-2 days

18 Holiday Break Thu 12/26/19 6 days Fri 1/3/20 17

19 CSU Review Mon 1/6/20 3 days Wed 1/8/20 18

20 Design Development Thu 1/9/20 4 ewks Thu 2/6/20 19FS+1 day

21 Cost Estimate 2 Wed 2/5/20 5 edays Mon 2/10/20 20FS-2 days

22 CSU Review Mon 2/10/20 3 days Wed 2/12/20 21

23 Construction Documents Wed 2/12/20 4 ewks Wed 3/11/20 22

24 Permit/ Plan Review Wed 3/11/20 30 

edays?

Fri 4/10/20 23

25 Advertisement, Bidding Contarct 

Award

Mon 3/9/20 27 days? Tue 4/14/20

26 Advertisment 1 Mon 3/9/20 1 day? Mon 3/9/20 23FS-3 days

27 Advertisment 2 Mon 3/16/20 1 day? Mon 3/16/20 26FS+6 edays

28 Pre-Bid Meeting / Site Visit Thu 3/19/20 1 day? Thu 3/19/20 26SS+10 edays

29 Advertisment 3 Mon 3/23/20 1 day? Mon 3/23/20 27FS+6 edays

30 Bids Due Tue 3/31/20 1 day? Tue 3/31/20 29FS+7 edays

31 Scope Review Thu 4/2/20 1 day? Thu 4/2/20 30FS+1 day

32 Issue PO Mon 4/6/20 3 days Wed 4/8/20 31FS+1 day

33 Attorney General - Execute GC 

Contract

Fri 4/10/20 3 days Tue 4/14/20 32FS+1 day

34 Construction Fri 4/24/20 96 days? Sat 9/5/20

35 Construction Fri 4/24/20 3.5 mons Thu 7/30/20 33FS+7 days

36 Pool Refill and Treatment Mon 7/27/20 7 days Tue 8/4/20 35FS-4 days

37 Owner Move in Occupancy Mon 8/3/20 1 day? Mon 8/3/20 35FS+1 day

38 Fall Semester Start Sat 8/22/20 1 day Sat 8/22/20

39 A/E-CMR Closeout Contracts 

Complete

Wed 7/22/20 1.5 

emons

Sat 9/5/20 35FS-7 days

40 Academic Calendar Sat 5/18/19 575 

days?

Sat 12/12/20

1 Summer Semester 2019 Sat 5/18/19 84 days? Fri 8/9/19

2 Fall Semester 2019 Sat 8/24/19 113 

days?

Sat 12/14/19

3 Spring Semester 2020 Sat 1/11/20 119 

days?

Fri 5/8/20

4 Summer Semester 2020 Sat 5/16/20 84 days? Fri 8/7/20

5 Fall Semester 2020 Sat 8/22/20 113 

days?

Sat 12/12/20

PE Pool & Dive Platform Repair and Natatorium Inprovements

55 days?
Design Professional Selection & Contract

3 days? 9/9
Prepare A/E RFQ

9/10
Submit RFQ - OFCC

29 edays 10/10
A/E RFQ Advertisement

9/26
Pre-Proposal Meeting / Site Visit

10/10
Qualifications Due

10 edays 10/24
Search Committee Review & Shortlist

10/25
Search Committee Meeting

11/5
Shortlist Interviews & Final Selection

6 edays 11/12
Contract Negotiation/ Fee Proposal

3 days 11/15
A/E CSU PO Issued 

3 days 11/20
Attorney General - Execute A/E Contract

Programing/Design Phase/ Constrcution Documents

1.5 ewks 12/6
Programining/ Scope Development

2.5 ewks 12/23
Schematic Design

5 edays? 12/25
Cost Estimate 1

6 days 1/3
Holiday Break

3 days 1/8
CSU Review

4 ewks 2/6
Design Development

5 edays 2/10
Cost Estimate 2

3 days
CSU Review

4 ewks

Academic Calendar

12/14
Fall Semester 2019

119 days?
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260 days?
PE Pool & Dive Platform Repair and Natatorium Inprovements

97 days?
Programing/Design Phase/ Constrcution Documents

2/10

2/12
CSU Review

4 ewks 3/11
Construction Documents

30 edays? 4/10
Permit/ Plan Review

27 days?
Advertisement, Bidding Contarct Award

3/9
Advertisment 1

3/16
Advertisment 2

3/19
Pre-Bid Meeting / Site Visit

3/23
Advertisment 3

3/31
Bids Due

1 day? 4/2
Scope Review

3 days 4/8
Issue PO

3 days 4/14
Attorney General - Execute GC Contract

96 days?
Construction

3.5 mons 7/30
Construction

7 days 8/4
Pool Refill and Treatment

8/3
Owner Move in Occupancy

8/22
Fall Semester Start

1.5 emons 9/5
A/E-CMR Closeout Contracts Complete

Academic Calendar

5/8
Spring Semester 2020

84 days? 8/7
Summer Semester 2020
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Split

Task Progress
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Baseline

Baseline Split
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Summary Progress

Summary

Manual Summary

Project Summary
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Inactive Task
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Inactive Summary
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